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OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE Mr JUSTICE NYATHI (AJ)

High Court of South Africa, Gauteng Division, PTA

Office 4.13, High Court Building | +27 12 492-6754 | okomane@judiciary.org.za

18 August 2021

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI (AJ)
(23 AUGUST 2021)

1. Below, please find the roll of Unopposed Motions before the Honourable
Justice Nyathi (AJ) on 23 August 2021.

2. The matters will be adjudicated virtually via Microsoft Teams.

3. A link will be forwarded directly to Counsel whose practice notes have
been duly uploaded on Caselines in accordance with paragraph 130 of
the Judge President’s Directive dated 18 September 2020.

4. Legal practitioners whose matters were finally enrolled but do not appear
on the general roll must contact the Judge's Secretary via email with proof

of compliance.

Yours faithfully,
Ofentse Komane

Secretary to the Honourable Justice Nyathi (AJ)


mailto:okomane@judiciary.org.za

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

23 AUGUST 2021

10.

11.

12.

UNOPPOSED MATTERS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE

REDEFINE PROPERTIES

STANDARD BANK

NB PHALE

ABSA BANK

C FOURIE

NEDBANK

VUKILE PROPERTIES

SS MOSEBI

VOLKSWAGEN FINANCIAL

CHANGING TIDES

FAST ISSUER

NITRO PROGRAMME

NYATHI AJ
VS ROSTEC FET COLLEGE
VS MF KGANYAGO
VS RAF
VS L SHI +1
VS J FOURIE
VS WJ PAULSEN +1
VS SA POST KWA-MASHU
VS MEC FOR HEALTH GAUTENG
VS F NZOTHO
VS G ROTHMANN
VS S MDA
VS MN SITHOLE

16748/21

94711/16

86037/14

49056/20

92138/19

34248/20

27090/21

11593/19

23324/21

62378/20

57455/20

16929/21
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AG BOTHA

STANDARD BANK

VUKILE PROPERTIES

STANDARD BANK

CHANGING TIDES

FNB

N NTOZAKHE

V MAKGOBA

FNB

NEDBANK

NEDBANK

BUSINESS PARTNERS

FNB

STANDARD BANK

KM GEELBOOI

FNB

FNB

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

C BOTHA

N MTEZA +1

SA POST OFFICE

RT POOE

MS MATSEKE

R RAGHOORAIE

RAF

SA ROAD AGENCY

RAGHOORAIE +1

COMFORT HERITAGE +1

MC MULENGA

MANUPONT 37

MG NDUNA +1

T KRUGER

RAF

WH DANNHAUSER +2

A STRUWIG

20829/21

47789/19

28052/21

34959/20

6939/20

26495/21

28304/16

79784/19

26495/21

28232/18

7162/18

604/21

40252/19

22239/21

51354/18

24876/21

63015/15



