

OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE Mr JUSTICE NYATHI (AJ)

High Court of South Africa, Gauteng Division, PTA

Office 4.13, High Court Building | +27 12 492-6754 | okomane@judiciary.org.za

18 August 2021

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI (AJ) (23 AUGUST 2021)

- 1. Below, please find the roll of Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Justice Nyathi (AJ) on 23 August 2021.
- 2. The matters will be adjudicated virtually via Microsoft Teams.
- 3. A link will be forwarded directly to Counsel whose practice notes have been duly uploaded on CaseLines in accordance with paragraph 130 of the Judge President's Directive dated 18 September 2020.
- 4. Legal practitioners whose matters were finally enrolled but do not appear on the general roll must contact the Judge's Secretary via email with proof of compliance.

Yours faithfully,

Ofentse Komane

Secretary to the Honourable Justice Nyathi (AJ)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

23 AUGUST 2021

UNOPPOSED MATTERS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI AJ

1.	REDEFINE PROPERTIES	VS	ROSTEC FET COLLEGE	16748/21
2.	STANDARD BANK	VS	MF KGANYAGO	94711/16
3.	NB PHALE	VS	RAF	86037/14
4.	ABSA BANK	VS	L SHI +1	49056/20
5.	C FOURIE	VS	J FOURIE	92138/19
6.	NEDBANK	VS	WJ PAULSEN +1	34248/20
7.	VUKILE PROPERTIES	VS	SA POST KWA-MASHU	27090/21
8.	SS MOSEBI	VS	MEC FOR HEALTH GAUTENG	11593/19
9.	VOLKSWAGEN FINANCIAL	VS	F NZOTHO	23324/21
10.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	G ROTHMANN	62378/20
11.	FAST ISSUER	VS	S MDA	57455/20
12.	NITRO PROGRAMME	VS	MN SITHOLE	16929/21

13.	AG BOTHA	VS	С ВОТНА	20829/21
14.	STANDARD BANK	VS	N MTEZA +1	47789/19
15.	VUKILE PROPERTIES	VS	SA POST OFFICE	28052/21
16.	STANDARD BANK	VS	RT POOE	34959/20
17.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	MS MATSEKE	6939/20
18.	FNB	VS	R RAGHOORAIE	26495/21
19.	N NTOZAKHE	VS	RAF	28304/16
20.	V MAKGOBA	VS	SA ROAD AGENCY	79784/19
21.	FNB	VS	RAGHOORAIE +1	26495/21
22.	NEDBANK	VS	COMFORT HERITAGE +1	28232/18
23.	NEDBANK	VS	MC MULENGA	7162/18
24.	BUSINESS PARTNERS	VS	MANUPONT 37	604/21
25.	FNB	VS	MG NDUNA +1	40252/19
26.	STANDARD BANK	VS	T KRUGER	22239/21
27.	KM GEELBOOI	VS	RAF	51354/18
28.	FNB	VS	WH DANNHAUSER +2	24876/21
29.	FNB	VS	A STRUWIG	63015/15